To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | support the mandatory wearing of facemasks when in a public place

T 1l e s I
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 482 519 271 384 346 36 149 439 377 77 292 299 333
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
880 413 467 232 308 341 121 244 296 220 104 201 248 327
Top 2 Box (Net) 88% 84% 91% 82% 89% 91% 83% 88% 88% 90% 88% 80% 91% 91%
A C * * K K
623 259 363 116 224 283 50 200 213 159 41 129 177 276
Strongly agree 62% 53% 71% 41% 65% 76% 34% 73% 64% 65% 35% 51% 65% 77%
A C CD * F F F * JK JKL
258 154 103 116 84 58 72 43 82 60 63 73 70 52
Somewhat agree 26% 31% 20% 41% 24% 15% 49% 16% 25% 25% 53% 29% 26% 14%
B DE E GHI* G G KLM* M M
121 76 45 50 39 33 25 33 40 24 14 51 23 33
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 16% 9% 18% 11% 9% 17% 12% 12% 10% 12% 20% 9% 9%
B E * * LM
77 50 27 32 24 21 15 22 25 16 10 31 15 21
Somewhat disagree 8% 10% 5% 12% 7% 6% 10% 8% 7% 6% 8% 12% 6% 6%
B E * * LM
44 26 17 17 15 12 10 11 15 8 4 20 8 12
Strongly disagree 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5% 3% 3% 8% 3% 3%
* * L
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | am doing my best to abide by public health recommendations and rule regarding COVID-19

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 482 519 271 384 346 36 149 439 377 77 292 299 333
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
945 446 499 252 324 368 131 266 319 228 102 231 257 355
Top 2 Box (Net) 94% 91% 98% 90% 94% 99% 90% 96% 95% 94% 87% 92% 95% 99%
A CcD * * JKL
577 225 353 112 211 255 28 179 219 152 35 130 164 248
Strongly agree 58% 46% 69% 40% 61% 68% 19% 65% 65% 62% 30% 51% 61% 69%
A C C * F F F * J J JK
367 221 146 141 114 113 103 87 101 77 67 102 92 107
Somewhat agree 37% 45% 29% 50% 33% 30% 70% 31% 30% 31% 57% 40% 34% 30%
B DE GHI* LM* M
56 44 13 29 22 5 15 10 16 15 16 21 14 5
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 6% 9% 2% 10% 6% 1% 10% 1% 5% 6% 13% 8% 5% 1%
B E E * M* M M
36 27 10 22 15 - 8 7 10 12 9 18 9 -
Somewhat disagree 4% 5% 2% 8% 4% - 5% 3% 3% 5% 8% 7% 3% -
B E E * M* M M
20 17 3 7 7 5 7 3 6 3 7 2 6 5
Strongly disagree 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% 1%
B * *
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | am getting tired of following public health recommendations and rules regarding COVID-19

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 482 519 271 384 346 36 149 439 377 77 292 299 333
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
477 257 220 160 170 146 91 130 149 107 60 138 139 139
Top 2 Box (Net) 48% 52% 43% 57% 49% 39% 62% 47% 44% 44% 51% 55% 51% 39%
B E E * * M M
139 66 72 57 44 38 29 33 46 31 16 52 32 38
Strongly agree 14% 14% 14% 20% 13% 10% 20% 12% 14% 13% 14% 21% 12% 11%
E * * LM
338 191 147 104 126 108 62 97 103 76 44 86 107 101
Somewhat agree 34% 39% 29% 37% 36% 29% 42% 35% 31% 31% 37% 34% 40% 28%
B * * M
524 233 292 121 176 228 55 146 187 136 58 114 132 221
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 52% 48% 57% 43% 51% 61% 38% 53% 56% 56% 49% 45% 49% 61%
A CD * * KL
312 150 162 92 98 123 51 77 102 83 43 81 68 120
Somewhat disagree 31% 31% 32% 33% 28% 33% 35% 28% 30% 34% 37% 32% 25% 33%
* *
212 83 129 29 78 105 5 70 85 53 15 33 64 101
Strongly disagree 21% 17% 25% 10% 23% 28% 3% 25% 25% 22% 12% 13% 24% 28%
A C C * F F F * K JK
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | support a pre-planned four-week shutdown of all non-essential businesses in order to get COVID-19 under control

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 482 519 271 384 346 36 149 439 377 77 292 299 333
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
722 323 399 193 259 270 97 189 262 174 87 169 205 261
Top 2 Box (Net) 72% 66% 78% 69% 75% 72% 66% 68% 78% 72% 74% 67% 76% 73%
A * Gl *
341 143 197 86 127 127 31 99 126 85 35 83 102 121
Strongly agree 34% 29% 39% 31% 37% 34% 21% 36% 38% 35% 30% 33% 38% 34%
A * *
381 180 202 107 132 143 66 90 136 89 53 86 103 140
Somewhat agree 38% 37% 39% 38% 38% 38% 45% 33% 41% 37% 45% 34% 38% 39%
* *
279 167 112 88 87 104 49 87 73 69 30 84 66 99
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 34% 22% 31% 25% 28% 34% 32% 22% 28% 26% 33% 24% 27%
B * H H *
175 108 67 54 51 69 34 55 43 43 13 56 40 65
Somewhat disagree 17% 22% 13% 19% 15% 19% 24% 20% 13% 18% 11% 22% 15% 18%
B * *
104 59 45 34 36 34 15 33 31 26 17 27 26 34
Strongly disagree 10% 12% 9% 12% 10% 9% 10% 12% 9% 11% 14% 11% 10% 9%
* *
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | am less strict in the way that | abide by physical distancing protocols during this second wave than | was during the first wave in the spring

A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 482 519 271 384 346 36 149 439 377 77 292 299 333
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
306 159 146 145 98 63 73 71 96 65 68 106 71 61
Top 2 Box (Net) 31% 33% 29% 51% 28% 17% 50% 26% 29% 27% 57% 42% 26% 17%
DE E GHI* LMm* LM M
78 44 34 45 23 10 24 17 20 16 15 37 16 10
Strongly agree 8% 9% 7% 16% 7% 3% 17% 6% 6% 7% 13% 15% 6% 3%
DE H* M* LM
228 115 113 100 75 53 49 54 76 49 53 69 55 51
Somewhat agree 23% 24% 22% 35% 22% 14% 33% 20% 23% 20% 45% 27% 20% 14%
DE E * KLM* M
695 330 365 137 248 310 73 205 239 178 50 147 200 298
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 69% 67% 71% 49% 72% 83% 50% 74% 71% 73% 43% 58% 74% 83%
C CD * F F F * JK JKL
355 188 168 84 134 138 55 101 111 89 25 92 106 131
Somewhat disagree 35% 38% 33% 30% 39% 37% 37% 36% 33% 37% 21% 37% 39% 36%
* * J
340 143 197 53 114 173 18 104 128 89 25 54 94 167
Strongly disagree 34% 29% 39% 19% 33% 46% 13% 38% 38% 37% 21% 22% 35% 46%
A C CD * F F F * K JKL
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | am planning to travel out of Canada during the winter months

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 482 519 271 384 346 36 149 439 377 77 292 299 333
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
149 108 41 82 48 19 43 30 45 31 39 50 42 18
Top 2 Box (Net) 15% 22% 8% 29% 14% 5% 29% 11% 14% 13% 33% 20% 15% 5%
B DE E GHI* Lm* M M
34 22 12 18 11 5 2 8 17 8 6 16 8 5
Strongly agree 3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 1%
E * * M
115 86 29 64 37 15 41 22 28 23 33 34 34 14
Somewhat agree 11% 18% 6% 23% 11% 4% 28% 8% 8% 10% 28% 14% 12% 4%
B DE E GHI* KLM* M M
852 382 470 200 298 354 103 246 290 212 79 202 229 342
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 85% 78% 92% 71% 86% 95% 71% 89% 86% 87% 67% 80% 85% 95%
A C CcD * F F F * J JKL
147 91 56 74 45 28 52 19 41 36 33 52 35 27
Somewhat disagree 15% 19% 11% 26% 13% 7% 35% 7% 12% 15% 28% 21% 13% 8%
B DE GHI* G LM* LM
705 290 414 125 254 326 51 228 249 177 46 150 195 314
Strongly disagree 70% 59% 81% 44% 73% 87% 35% 82% 74% 73% 39% 59% 72% 87%
A C CcD * FI F F * J JK JKL
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - I'd be willing to sacrifice a little of my privacy if it aids government in the tracing and tracking of COVID-19 outbreaks

A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 482 519 271 384 346 36 149 439 377 77 292 299 333
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
683 348 335 176 221 285 95 185 235 167 82 149 176 276
Top 2 Box (Net) 68% 71% 65% 63% 64% 76% 65% 67% 70% 69% 69% 59% 65% 77%
CD * * KL
230 119 111 60 70 100 21 63 87 58 31 44 59 96
Strongly agree 23% 24% 22% 21% 20% 27% 14% 23% 26% 24% 26% 17% 22% 27%
* * K
453 229 224 117 151 185 74 122 148 109 51 105 117 180
Somewhat agree 45% 47% 44% 41% 44% 50% 51% 44% 44% 45% 43% 42% 43% 50%
* *
318 142 176 105 125 89 51 91 101 76 36 103 95 84
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 32% 29% 35% 37% 36% 24% 35% 33% 30% 31% 31% 41% 35% 23%
E E * * M M
191 91 100 65 70 56 35 50 53 52 24 62 51 54
Somewhat disagree 19% 19% 20% 23% 20% 15% 24% 18% 16% 22% 20% 25% 19% 15%
* H * M
127 51 76 40 55 33 15 41 47 24 12 41 44 30
Strongly disagree 13% 10% 15% 14% 16% 9% 11% 15% 14% 10% 11% 16% 16% 8%
E * * M M
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | support an extended school closure (i.e. 4 weeks instead of 2) over the holidays to prevent further spread of COVID-19

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 482 519 271 384 346 36 149 439 377 77 292 299 333
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
722 338 384 218 255 249 104 196 245 178 94 187 200 241
Top 2 Box (Net) 72% 69% 75% 77% 74% 67% 71% 71% 73% 73% 80% 74% 74% 67%
E * *
328 130 198 97 128 103 22 99 125 82 35 92 100 100
Strongly agree 33% 27% 39% 34% 37% 28% 15% 36% 37% 34% 30% 37% 37% 28%
A E * F F F *
394 208 186 121 128 146 82 96 120 96 59 95 100 141
Somewhat agree 39% 42% 36% 43% 37% 39% 56% 35% 36% 39% 50% 38% 37% 39%
GH * *
279 152 127 64 91 124 42 81 90 66 24 65 71 119
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 31% 25% 23% 26% 33% 29% 29% 27% 27% 20% 26% 26% 33%
C * *
182 96 86 41 61 79 27 52 58 45 14 45 49 74
Somewhat disagree 18% 20% 17% 15% 18% 21% 18% 19% 17% 18% 12% 18% 18% 21%
* *
97 56 41 22 30 45 16 28 32 21 10 20 22 44
Strongly disagree 10% 11% 8% 8% 9% 12% 11% 10% 10% 9% 9% 8% 8% 12%
* *
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



For how long are you willing to alter your behaviour?

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 482 519 271 384 346 36 149 439 377 77 292 299 333
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
255 141 114 55 112 87 13 68 107 66 21 61 90 84
I will stay vigilant until | am vaccinated 25% 29% 22% 20% 32% 23% 9% 25% 32% 27% 18% 24% 33% 23%
CE * F F F * M
463 179 283 80 159 223 60 143 143 117 32 86 129 216
I will stay vigilant until public health authorities tell us we
can ease up 46% 37% 55% 29% 46% 60% 41% 52% 43% 48% 27% 34% 47% 60%
A C CD * * JK JKL
99 55 45 48 27 24 19 22 32 27 25 34 16 24
I will gradually ease up on my own, but will mostly
continue until vaccinated 10% 11% 9% 17% 8% 7% 13% 8% 10% 11% 21% 13% 6% 7%
DE * LM* LM
63 32 31 27 19 16 15 10 23 15 8 24 16 14
1 will go back to my normal behaviour once the weather
improves in the Spring 6% 7% 6% 10% 6% 4% 10% 4% 7% 6% 7% 10% 6% 4%
* * M
28 25 3 19 6 2 9 9 6 4 9 11 5 2
I will go back to my normal behaviour as soon as the new
year begins 3% 5% 1% 7% 2% 1% 6% 3% 2% 2% 8% 5% 2% 1%
B DE * M* M
94 58 36 51 23 20 30 24 26 14 23 36 16 19
I am losing patience now and will go back to my normal
behaviour very soon 9% 12% 7% 18% 7% 5% 21% 9% 8% 6% 20% 14% 6% 5%
B DE HI* LM* LM
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 118 252 271 360
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




